liability is set out in the table above. Exposure arises predominantly from assets and liabilities bearing variable interest
rates as the Commission intends to hold fi xed rate assets and liabilites to maturity.

 Liquidity Risk
Liquidity risk is the risk that the Commission will not be able to meet its fi nancial obligations as they become due.  The
cash infl ow stream of the Commission is very consistent with some seasonality relating to quarterly collections. The
major cash outfl ow is salaries which is also consistent.  The Commission's approach to managing liquidity is to ensure
it will always have suffi cient liquidity. It monitors its cash fl ows and untilises an overdraft when needed.

 S TAT E  F I R E  C O M M I S S I O N  A N N U A L  R E P O R T  2 0 0 7 / 0 8 51

10. Financial Instruments Disclosures (Continued)

 Other Price Risk
 The only sensitivity analysis performed on financial assets and liabilities is interest rate risk. Other price risks are not
 considered material.

 Interest Rate Risk Sensitivity Analysis for 2007/08:

   Interest Rate Risk

   -1% +1%

   Impact on   Impact on
   Carrying Operating Impact on Operating Impact on
   Amount Result Equity Result Equity

   $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

 30 June 2008

 Financial Assets
 Cash  6,838  (68) (68) 68 68
 Trade Debtors  1,042   n/a   n/a   n/a   n/a

 Total Financial Assets  7,889  (68) (68) 68 68

 Financial Liabilities
 Interest Bearing Liabilities  4,698  47 47 (47) (47)
 Receivables  5,014   n/a   n/a   n/a   n/a

 Total Financial Liabilities  9,712  47 47 (47) (47)

 Comparative figures for 2006-07 are detailed below:

   Interest Rate Risk

   -1% +1%

   Impact on   Impact on
   Carrying Operating Impact on Operating Impact on
   Amount Result Equity Result Equity

   $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

 30 June 2007

 Financial Assets
 Cash  903  (9) (9) 9 9
 Trade Debtors  1,020   n/a   n/a   n/a   n/a

 Total Financial Assets  1,923  (9) (9) 9 9

 Financial Liabilities
 Interest Bearing Liabilities  4,698  47 47 (47) (47)
 Receivables  2,645   n/a   n/a   n/a   n/a

 Total Financial Liabilities  7,343  47 47 (47) (47)

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2008

  2008 2007
  $'000 $'000
 Bank Overdraft Facility
 Total Facility (unsecured and subject to an annual review) 3,000 2,000
 Unused Facility 3,000 2,000

 Credit Card Facility
 Total Facility 400 300
 Allocated Facility 255 290
 Facility Available 145 10

Loans
Since 1986, all loan raising has been arranged through the Tasmanian Public Finance Corporation. All loans are recorded
in Australian dollars and are unsecured. The loan amount in current liabilities comprises the portions of the loans
payable within one year. The non-current loan balance represents the portion of the loans due later than one year.

Financial Report
2007/08

 S TAT E  F I R E  C O M M I S S I O N  A N N U A L  R E P O R T  2 0 0 7 / 0 852

11. Contributions from State and Commonwealth Governments

Under section 101 of the Fire Service Act 1979 the Treasurer must pay out of monies appropriated by Parliament, such